

AGENDA

Legislative Monthly Meeting for October 15, 2009 at 2:00PM

- 399. Enact a Local Law Local Law entitled "A Local Law to Designate the Empire Zone Boundaries of a Regionally Significant Manufacturing Project in Kiamesha within the Town of Thompson, Sullivan County"
- **400.** Enact a Local Law entitled "Local Law entitled "A Local Law to Designate the Empire Zone Boundaries of a Regionally Significant Manufacturing Project in Bridgeville within the Town of Thompson, Sullivan County"
- **401.** Authorize County Manager to submit a Regionally Significant Project Application package (Plastic Technologies)
- **402.** Authorize County Manager to submit a Regionally Significant Project Application package (Boreal Water)
- 403. Authorizing Sullivan County Visitor's Association to apply for I Love New York Matching Funds
- 404. Set salary for Weather Observer Part Time at the Sullivan County International Airport
- **405.** Modify the 2009 County Budget
- 406. Close Capital Project Accounts and Rescind Various Bond Authorizations
- **407.** Oppose a New York State Fee for Issuing License Plates
- 408. Authorize submission of grant request to the NYS Energy Research and Development Authority
- **409.** Authorize County Manager to sign Office for the Aging Annual Implementation Plan
- **410.** Authorize Notice of Grant Award with the Corporation for National Service
- **411.** Acquire MA Section 68, Block 1, Lot 81.10 for highway purposes
- **412.** Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 6 for the Implementation and funding in the first instance, 100% of the Federal Aid Eligible Costs
- 413. Granting an easement to the Village of Wurtsboro to discharge storm water onto County owned property
- **414.** Deny application filed by Edward and Susan Pierce with respect to Town of Cochecton 14-1-22
- 415. Correct 2009 Tax Roll HI 15A-2-37 to Schmittberger and Cooley
- **416.** Deny Correction of 2006 Tax Roll TU 6A-1-4 to Negro Aviators International
- **417.** Correct 2007 Tax Roll TU 6A-1-4 to Negro Aviators International
- 418. Correct 2008 Tax Roll TU 6A-1-4 to Negro Aviators International
- 419. Correct 2009 Tax Roll TU 6A-1-4 to Negro Aviators International
- **420.** Approve allocation of State Aid to Youth Development and Special Delinquency Prevention Programs
- 421. Authorize contract with McFarland-Johnson, Inc for construction inspection services of sign replacement project
- 422. Authorize contract with McFarland-Johnson, Inc for construction inspection services of traffic signal upgrade
- **423.** Authorize contract modification with Cornerstone Engineering PLLC
- **424.** Authorize contract with Good for physician services for Public Health Services
- 425. Authorize contract with Lincare, Inc., for infusion therapy, patient education and patient training
- **426.** Authorize contract with Prime Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- **427.** Authorize contract with Verizon for Emergency Subscriber List Exports
- 428. Authorize Inter-Municipal Agreements with the Village of Woodridge and Village of Jeffersonville
- 429. License frequencies with the Federal Communications Commission as part of Radio Communications Upgrade
- **430.** Set public hearing for a proposed local law entitled "A Local Law to Amend the Administrative Code to Create a Sustainability Policy Committee" recommended by the Charter Commission
- **431.** Set public hearings for 2010 Tentative Budget for Thursday, December 10, 2009 at 12:00PM and Tuesday, December 15, 2009 at 7:00PM
- **432.** Authorize issuance of bond for requisition of the new County Jail
- 433. Create temporary nurse positions at Public Health related to influenza immunizations
- 434. Reimbursement for personal property destroyed in the line of duty for public safety employees
- **435.** Designating Sullivan County a Recovery Zone Pursuant to the American Recovery and Reinvestment Tax Act of 2009.
- **436.** Designate a Recovery Zone as required for Bonding Opportunities available
- 437. Appoint Ana Rodriguez and reappoint Migliaccio and Weil to the Human Rights Commission
- **438.** Set a public hearing to amend local law to establish a "Solid Waste Fee" public hearing
- 439. Authorize the payment of expenses for prisoners boarded at county jails outside of Sullivan County